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2021-02-27



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-18 22:54

CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

OPEN

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 788.4049 104. Eddie Smith +Open S A ZAF

2 99.45 784.0853 114. Thomas Montgomery +Open - A ZWE

3 95.47 752.6542 127. Austen Stockbridge +Open - A ZWE

4 89.59 706.3096 115. Hubert Montgomery +Open SS A ZWE

5 84.29 664.5180 8. Naushaad Cassim +Open J B ZWE

6 83.65 659.5323 129. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

7 77.38 610.0726 26. Pieter Burger +Open - U ZAF

8 72.51 571.6542 153. Zunaid Solomon +Open - B ZWE

9 71.27 561.8851 4. Carlo Belletti +Open SS U ZAF

10 70.36 554.7572 125. Leroy Barter +Open S A ZAF

11 69.11 544.8886 9. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

12 68.62 541.0365 35. Pravesh Magan +Open - C ZAF

13 65.74 518.3209 136. David Coetzee +Open S C ZAF

14 64.97 512.2385 137. Jason Coetzee +Open - C ZAF

15 64.62 509.4740 30. Neelesh Dullabh +Open S B ZAF

16 63.46 500.3569 22. Rahul Dullabh +Open - U ZAF

17 62.30 491.1389 124. Walter Dajee +Open S U ZWE daj

18 61.15 482.1318 110. Asgar Ally Fakie +Open S C ZWE fakie

19 59.85 471.8554 2. Coert Erasmus +Open S U ZAF

20 58.17 458.5861 150. Michael Coutts +Open SS C ZAF daktari

21 57.98 457.0789 13. cHris Marais +Open SS B ZAF

22 56.89 448.5014 11. Minette Burger -Open L U ZAF

23 52.16 411.2625 80. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

24 48.28 380.6423 96. Lei Ruan +Open S C ZWE peter

25 46.48 366.4889 6. Keith Christopher Askham +Open SS U ZAF jetjungle

26 46.22 364.3823 16. Claudio Massella +Open S C ZAF

27 41.66 328.4809 28. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

28 40.72 321.0504 29. Sashikant Gopal +Open SS U ZAF

29 39.56 311.8934 63. Niko Min +Open SS U ZAF

30 39.54 311.7609 100. Mohammed Hansia +Open - U ZWE

31 37.93 299.0631 18. Alan Norton +Open SS U ZAF

32 33.62 265.0746 76. Adrian Chinery -Open S U ZAF

33 30.90 243.5872 74. Ally Hassen -Open - U ZAF

34 19.34 152.5167 25. Gideon Jouber +Open SS U ZAF

35 18.42 145.2033 139. Malcolm Cox +Open SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

STANDARD

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 753.9905 95. Grant Chancellor-Maddison +Standard - U ZWE

2 86.17 649.6814 106. Garrett-John Evans +Standard - U ZWE 3173

3 84.40 636.3378 40. Maciek Michalski +Standard - U ZAF

4 78.18 589.4824 97. Mohammed Fareed Fakie +Standard J A ZWE fakie

5 75.88 572.1531 56. Freddie Labuschagne +Standard - A ZAF freddie

6 62.92 474.4278 51. Glen Kruger +Standard - U ZAF

7 61.82 466.0805 135. Andy Charalambous +Standard SS U ZAF

8 59.62 449.5578 61. Moosa Mangera +Standard - B ZAF

9 58.10 438.0530 128. Philip Papadopoulos +Standard - D ZWE

10 56.06 422.7005 144. Etienne Opperman +Standard - U ZWE etienne

11 52.33 394.5701 79. Nick Wesley Smuts +Standard - C ZAF

12 47.47 357.8957 15. Etienne Francois Bekker +Standard S U ZAF

13 46.95 354.0038 91. Hilton Fischer +Standard S D ZAF

14 44.72 337.1651 131. Dewald Brits -Standard - U ZAF

15 42.55 320.8249 47. Keith Trollip -Standard - C ZAF

16 42.45 320.0789 87. Albert Van Herk -Standard S C ZWE avh

17 41.82 315.3172 145. Carl Pieterse +Standard - U ZAF carl

18 38.76 292.2643 105. Enver Tim +Standard SS U ZAF

19 37.21 280.5320 102. Steven Barrett -Standard - U ZAF

20 33.76 254.5507 49. Lionel Marks +Standard - U ZWE

21 27.36 206.2681 132. Derick Van Den Berg -Standard - U ZAF

22 26.83 202.2848 70. Rui Freitas -Standard - U ZAF

23 21.35 161.0110 122. Mohamed Riaz Subaya -Standard - C ZAF peppa
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

PRODUCTION

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 764.0435 101. Clifford Goosen -Production - U ZWE

2 93.26 712.5789 140. Navarre Muller -Production - U ZWE navarre

3 89.73 685.6072 99. Daniel Matic -Production - D ZAF automatic

4 83.02 634.3212 23. Darryl Flannigan -Production - A ZAF 699

5 82.50 630.3084 93. Edwin Vermeulen -Production - U ZWE

6 81.58 623.3385 59. Arno Theron -Production - U ZWE arno

7 81.30 621.1539 72. Rohan Wiese -Production - U ZWE

8 81.23 620.6128 69. Frikkie Streicher -Production - U ZAF frikkiwitz

9 76.15 581.7871 109. Andre Marais -Production - B ZWE amarais

10 74.88 572.1499 53. Wayne Hammond -Production S A ZAF rogue

11 74.14 566.4316 5. Craig John Aspden -Production - A ZAF

12 70.31 537.2365 39. Neil Hunter -Production - A ZAF

13 67.30 514.2370 57. Craig Da Silva -Production - U ZWE 999

14 64.80 495.1124 43. Schalk Du Plessis -Production - U ZAF schalk

15 62.74 479.3826 48. Jan Schoeman -Production - U ZAF

16 62.62 478.4670 77. Sean Flannigan -Production - A ZAF irish

17 57.92 442.5382 55. Adam Levin -Production - C ZWE

18 56.93 434.9366 103. Stephan Van Zijl -Production - U ZWE

19 55.46 423.7130 38. Rudo Louw -Production - U ZAF

20 53.88 411.6491 89. Tiaan Smit -Production - U ZWE

21 53.85 411.4057 75. Clark Duffield -Production - U ZAF

22 51.27 391.7065 20. Chris Baxter -Production - U ZAF

23 50.79 388.0614 14. Brent John Aspden -Production J B ZAF

24 45.25 345.7133 60. Nigel Legge -Production S U ZAF

25 44.01 336.2203 10. Lehan Potgieter -Production SJ U ZWE minicane

26 43.59 333.0805 32. Shyam Jagwanth -Production S U ZAF

27 41.27 315.3402 82. Devin Dercksen -Production - D ZWE

28 38.72 295.8423 73. Johan Swanepoel -Production S U ZAF

29 36.64 279.9185 148. JJ Smith -Production - U ZAF jaco

30 35.13 268.4256 50. Tony Rodrigues -Production S C ZAF

31 32.57 248.8136 130. Darryl Jay Claassen -Production - U ZAF darryl

32 31.34 239.4671 45. Johan Esterhuizen -Production S U ZAF

33 30.47 232.7924 3. Chantel Potgieter -Production L U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

CLASSIC

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 800.5268 134. Davin Vincent Giles -Classic S A ZAF

2 85.73 686.2933 119. Dion Du Bruyn -Classic S U ZWE

3 81.82 654.9798 64. Abraham Jansen Van Vuuren -Classic SS U ZWE

4 67.08 536.9905 113. Gafoor Hoosien -Classic - U ZWE gaff

5 57.38 459.3523 90. David Kazakov +Classic - U ZAF

6 55.07 440.8760 44. Colin De Souza -Classic SS C ZAF

7 45.08 360.8640 52. Gavin Warburton +Classic SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

PISTOL CALIBER CARBINE

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 794.7289 21. Herman Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine S U ZAF harrycane

2 98.06 779.3447 7. Deon Potgieter -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZAF

3 90.16 716.5518 94. Edwin Vermeulen -Pistol Caliber Carbine - U ZWE

4 81.79 650.0263 133. Richard Eales -Pistol Caliber Carbine - C ZWE
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 761.1852 138. Hendrik Engelbrecht -Production Optics S U ZWE hendrik

2 98.14 747.0177 1. Eugene Jonker -Production Optics - U ZAF

3 95.82 729.3607 67. Balthaser Buhrmann -Production Optics - A ZAF

4 94.83 721.8103 141. Jan Harm Jacobs -Production Optics S U ZAF

5 92.04 700.5863 46. Jordan Barr -Production Optics - C ZAF

6 85.95 654.2260 41. Mark Atkins -Production Optics S A ZAF

7 85.54 651.0824 78. Christopher Hanscombe -Production Optics - U ZAF

8 85.17 648.2687 31. Peter Lindstrom -Production Optics - B ZAF pistolpete

9 83.00 631.7948 143. Herman Combrink -Production Optics S C ZWE

10 82.47 627.7387 17. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S C ZAF

11 82.15 625.3301 108. Sasha-Lee Du Plessis -Production Optics L U ZWE

12 80.12 609.8589 71. Warren Bonheim -Production Optics - C ZAF

13 80.10 609.7097 85. Marchant Cilliers -Production Optics - D ZWE

14 76.96 585.8044 147. Chris Willemse -Production Optics - U ZWE

15 75.25 572.8228 112. Corrie Grove -Production Optics S U ZWE

16 74.70 568.6391 116. Malcolm Bell -Production Optics - D ZWE

17 67.79 515.9857 66. Deveash Jivan -Production Optics - U ZWE

18 65.15 495.9347 65. Neale Goddard -Production Optics S U ZAF

19 58.34 444.0426 36. Kevin Trollip -Production Optics - C ZAF

20 47.13 358.7184 86. Guy Donald -Production Optics - U ZAF

21 26.38 200.7824 120. Sonja Senekal -Production Optics L U ZWE

22 16.29 124.0232 58. Peter Williams -Production Optics S U ZAF

23 12.76 97.1297 24. Lynn Aspden -Production Optics L U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

CUSTOM

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 809.5987 155. Deon Potgieter -Custom - U ZAF

2 94.20 762.6089 37. Herman Potgieter -Custom S U ZAF harrycane

3 93.17 754.3434 142. Eugene Jonker -Custom - U ZAF

4 79.03 639.8573 34. Wyn Robertson -Custom S C ZAF

5 73.33 593.6431 92. Devin Dercksen -Custom - D ZWE

6 36.11 292.3785 33. Lehan Potgieter -Custom SJ U ZWE minicane



Shoot'n Score It https://shootnscoreit.com -- 2025-07-18 22:54

CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

STANDARD SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 466.0804 135. Andy Charalambous +Standard SS U ZAF

2 76.79 357.8958 15. Etienne Francois Bekker +Standard S U ZAF

3 75.95 354.0037 91. Hilton Fischer +Standard S D ZAF

4 68.67 320.0788 87. Albert Van Herk -Standard S C ZWE avh

5 62.71 292.2642 105. Enver Tim +Standard SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

PRODUCTION SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 572.1499 53. Wayne Hammond -Production S A ZAF rogue

2 60.42 345.7133 60. Nigel Legge -Production S U ZAF

3 58.22 333.0805 32. Shyam Jagwanth -Production S U ZAF

4 51.71 295.8424 73. Johan Swanepoel -Production S U ZAF

5 46.92 268.4255 50. Tony Rodrigues -Production S C ZAF

6 41.85 239.4670 45. Johan Esterhuizen -Production S U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

PRODUCTION OPTICS SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 761.1852 138. Hendrik Engelbrecht -Production Optics S U ZWE hendrik

2 94.83 721.8105 141. Jan Harm Jacobs -Production Optics S U ZAF

3 85.95 654.2260 41. Mark Atkins -Production Optics S A ZAF

4 83.00 631.7950 143. Herman Combrink -Production Optics S C ZWE

5 82.47 627.7387 17. Wyn Robertson -Production Optics S C ZAF

6 75.25 572.8227 112. Corrie Grove -Production Optics S U ZWE

7 65.15 495.9348 65. Neale Goddard -Production Optics S U ZAF

8 16.29 124.0232 58. Peter Williams -Production Optics S U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

CLASSIC SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 800.5268 134. Davin Vincent Giles -Classic S A ZAF

2 85.73 686.2933 119. Dion Du Bruyn -Classic S U ZWE

3 81.82 654.9798 64. Abraham Jansen Van Vuuren -Classic SS U ZWE

4 55.07 440.8760 44. Colin De Souza -Classic SS C ZAF

5 45.08 360.8640 52. Gavin Warburton +Classic SS U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

OPEN SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 788.4049 104. Eddie Smith +Open S A ZAF

2 83.65 659.5323 129. Pieter Bouwer +Open S A ZAF pieter

3 70.36 554.7570 125. Leroy Barter +Open S A ZAF

4 65.74 518.3207 136. David Coetzee +Open S C ZAF

5 64.62 509.4740 30. Neelesh Dullabh +Open S B ZAF

6 62.30 491.1388 124. Walter Dajee +Open S U ZWE daj

7 61.15 482.1318 110. Asgar Ally Fakie +Open S C ZWE fakie

8 59.85 471.8553 2. Coert Erasmus +Open S U ZAF

9 52.16 411.2626 80. Ronel Barter +Open S B ZAF

10 48.28 380.6421 96. Lei Ruan +Open S C ZWE peter

11 46.22 364.3823 16. Claudio Massella +Open S C ZAF

12 33.62 265.0746 76. Adrian Chinery -Open S U ZAF
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CGPSA Handgun League 1 - Results

OPEN SUPER SENIOR

#.
MATCH

PERCENT

MATCH

POINTS
#. Name DIV CAT CLS REG ICS

1 100.00 706.3097 115. Hubert Montgomery +Open SS A ZWE

2 79.55 561.8851 4. Carlo Belletti +Open SS U ZAF

3 77.15 544.8888 9. Joel Cohen +Open SS A ZAF

4 64.93 458.5862 150. Michael Coutts +Open SS C ZAF daktari

5 64.71 457.0789 13. cHris Marais +Open SS B ZAF

6 51.89 366.4890 6. Keith Christopher Askham +Open SS U ZAF jetjungle

7 46.51 328.4809 28. Bardev Rowjee -Open SS C ZAF

8 45.45 321.0506 29. Sashikant Gopal +Open SS U ZAF

9 44.16 311.8935 63. Niko Min +Open SS U ZAF

10 42.34 299.0633 18. Alan Norton +Open SS U ZAF

11 21.59 152.5168 25. Gideon Jouber +Open SS U ZAF

12 20.56 145.2033 139. Malcolm Cox +Open SS U ZAF


